TELLUBASE—PERU FACT SHEET

2023 data

Tellusant Public Service Series’

Subdivision

Amazonas
Ancash
Apurimac
Arequipa
Ayacucho
Cajamarca
Callao

Cusco
Huancavelica
Huanuco

Ica

Junin

La Libertad
Lambayeque
Lima

Lima City
Loreto

Madre de Dios
Moquegua
Pasco

GDPcoP
GDPcoU

Population

M
0.44
1.24
0.45
1.56
0.70
1.51
1.21
1.42
0.37
0.78
1.05
1.42
2.15
1.39
0.97

10.25
1.08
0.19
0.20
0.28

GDPcoP
B
3.3
21.4
29
17.8
7.9
13.6
21.0
9.2
2.8
5.8
12.0
10.6
19.4
12.5
16.8
1775
8.0
1.2
2.3
2.1

GDPcoU
B
1.8
1.7
1.6
9.7
4.3
7.4
11.4
5.0
15
3.2
6.5
57
10.6
6.8
9.2
96.6
4.3
0.7
1.3
1.1

GDPcoP /
Capita
7,400
17,300
6,500
11,400
11,400
9,000
17,300
6,500
7,400
7,400
11,400
7,400
9,000
9,000
17,300
17,300
7,400
6,500
11,400
7,400

GDP in constant (2015) purchasing power parity dollar

GDP in constant (2015) market exchange dollar

Analysis as of 2024-01-11
Source: TelluBase; Tellusant analysis

© 2024 Tellusant, Inc. CC BY-NC-ND 4.0

Suggested citation: Tellusant (2023): TelluBase—Peru Fact Sheet. Boston.

https://tellusant.com/repo/tb/tellubase factsheet per.pdf

Tellusant built and manages TelluBase, the world’s only subnational income
distribution information hub with globally harmonized data. 218 countries /

territories; 2,600 cities; 2,400 subdivisions. 2000-2050.

" Tellusant provides data to select public data sources.
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GDPcoU/
Capita
4,000
9,400
3,500
6,200
6,200
4,900
9,400
3,500
4,000
4,000
6,200
4,000
4,900
4,900
9,400
9,400
4,000
3,500
6,200
4,000
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Subdivision Population GDPcoP GDPcoU GDPcoP/ GDPcoU/
Continued M B B Capita Capita
Piura 217 19.7 10.7 9,000 4,900
Puno 1.28 8.3 4.5 6,500 3,500
San Martin 0.95 7.0 3.8 7,400 4,000
Tacna 0.39 45 2.4 11,400 6,200
Tumbes 0.27 24 1.3 9,000 4,900
Ucayali 0.63 47 25 7,400 4,000
GDPcoP GDP in constant (2015) purchasing power parity dollar

GDPcoU GDP in constant (2015) market exchange dollar

Analysis as of 2024-01-11
Source: TelluBase; Tellusant analysis

City Population GDPcoP GDPcoU GDPcoP/ GDPcoU/

M B B Capita Capita
Arequipa 0.96 12.8 7.0 13,300 7,300
Chiclayo 0.66 7.4 4.0 11,200 6,100
Chimbote 0.40 9.2 5.0 22,900 12,500
Cusco 0.50 42 2.3 8,500 4,600
Huancayo 0.40 4.0 2.2 10,000 5,500
Iquitos 0.49 4.5 2.5 9,200 5,000
Lima 11.20 2104 114.4 18,800 10,200
Piura 0.50 6.2 3.4 12,600 6,900
Tacna 0.34 4.0 2.2 12,000 6,500
Trujillo 0.90 10.5 5.7 11,600 6,300
GDPcoP GDP in constant (2015) purchasing power parity dollar
GDPcoU GDP in constant (2015) market exchange dollar

Analysis as of 2024-01-11
Source: TelluBase; Tellusant analysis

Tellusant, Inc. | 240 Elm Street | Somerville, MA 02144 | USA
https://tellusant.com | info@tellusant.com | +1-617-394-1800



https://tellusant.com/
mailto:info@tellusant.com

